The Company has elected to adopt an accounting policy to expense all costs relating to
exploration and development of mineral claims until such time as technical feasibility for the
related mineral property can be established.

(j) Statement of cash flows

The adoption of IFRS had no material impact on the net cash flows of the Company.

(k) Reclassification of the equity section

Canadian GAAP

The fair value of warrants is reclassified to contributed surplus when the warrants expire.

IFRS

Amounts recorded in warrant reserve are not reclassified on expiry.

Oracle Mining Corp.
(Formerly Gold Hawk Resources Inc.)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

December 31, 2011
(In US$, tabular amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

Page 37

21. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

The January 1, 2010 Canadian GAAP statement of financial position has been reconciled to IFRS as
follows:

As at January 1, 2010

Effect of

Canadian transition

Note GAAP to IFRS IFRS

$ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 12,885   -   12,885

Marketable securities 1,783   -   1,783

Available-for-sale investment (g) -   2,647   2,647

Prepaid expenses and other receivables 55   -   55

14,723   2,647   17,370

Plant and equipment 26   -   26

14,749   2,647   17,396

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 500   -   500

500   -   500

Equity

Issued capital 46,312   -   46,312

Warrant reserve 2,061   -   2,061

Share-based payment reserve (f) 3,333   94   3,427

Foreign currency translation reserve (c) 3,642   (3,642)   -

Deficit (c)(f)(g) (41,099)   6,195   (34,904)

14,249   2,647   16,896

14,749   2,647   17,396

Oracle Mining Corp.
(Formerly Gold Hawk Resources Inc.)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

December 31, 2011
(In US$, tabular amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

Page 38

21. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of comprehensive income (loss) for the year ended December 31,
2010 has been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Year ended December 31, 2010

Effect of

Canadian transition

Note GAAP to IFRS IFRS

$ $ $

Operating costs

Exploration and evaluation expenditures (i) -   633   633

Depreciation 15   -   15

General and administration expenses 3,209   -   3,209

Share-based payment reserves (f) 1,245   163   1,408

Loss from operations (4,469)   (796)   (5,265)

Other expenses (income)

Foreign exchange loss 570   -   570

Interest and financing charges 29   -   29

Gain on sale of marketable securities (2,918)   -   (2,918)

Gain on sale of investment in CMSJ (g) (4,425)   2,647   (1,778)

Loss on sale of equipment 16   -   16

Net income (loss) 2,259   (3,443)   (1,184)

Foreign currency translation 1,100   -   1,100

Total comprehensive income (loss) 3,359   (3,443)   (84)

Oracle Mining Corp.
(Formerly Gold Hawk Resources Inc.)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements

December 31, 2011
(In US$, tabular amounts in thousands, unless otherwise noted)

Page 39

21. Transition to International Financial Reporting Standards (continued)

The Canadian GAAP statement of financial position at December 31, 2010 has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

As at December 31, 2010

Effect of

Canadian transition

Note GAAP to IFRS IFRS

$ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 25,406   -   25,406

Prepaid expenses and other receivables 207   -   207

25,613   -   25,613

Plant and equipment 138   -   138

Mineral properties (h)(i) 31,337   (10,590)   20,747

57,088   (10,590)   46,498

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 1,431   -   1,431

Other current liabilities 558   -   558

Current portion of promissory notes payable 1,000   -   1,000

2,989   -   2,989

Promissory notes payable 2,154   -   2,154

Other long-term liabilities 481   -   481

Deferred tax liability (h) 9,957   (9,957)   -

15,581   (9,957)   5,624

Equity

Issued capital 69,250   -   69,250

Warrant reserve (k) 643   1,286   1,929

Share-based payment reserve (f)(k) 5,777   (1,094)   4,683

Foreign currency translation reserve (c) 4,676   (3,576)   1,100

Deficit (c)(f)(i) (38,839)   2,751   (36,088)

41,507   (633)   40,874

57,088   (10,590)   46,498